70% of its debt financed through

low-cost securitized debt

Majority of debt outstanding is not

exposed to interest rate fluctuations

until at least January 2012

Crown Castle’s approach to

effectively utilizing its balance sheet

for growth opportunities and share

repurchases remains unchanged

Debt Comparison with Peers ($ Bn)

Net Debt /
Adj. EBITDA(1) 8.16x 4.30x 9.06x

Average
Coupon(2) 5.9% 6.0% 6.9%

Total Debt/
Enterprise 33% 19% 39%
Value

$5.3

$3.6

$1.5

PF CCI AMT SBA

Securitized Bank/Bond/Other

(1) Q2 2006 Annualized
(2) Q2 2006 annualized interest expense / total debt for CCI and-AMT; SBA’s interest expense based on Q3 2006 outlook provided on 8/3/2006

17

Pro Forma Financial Snapshot

(1) Includes approximately $12.5 mm in cost synergies
(2) PF Crown Castle includes approximately $39 mm additional interest expense from issuance of $550 mm transaction debt; Crown Castle stand alone pro forma for

10 ¾% and 9 3/8% senior note redemption
(3) Crown Castle pro forma for acquisition of Mountain Union

Net dilution
resulting

from $550
mm of new
borrowings

Q2 '06 Annualized ($ in millions)

Crown Castle (3) Global Signal
Transaction
Adjustments

Pro Forma Crown
Castle (1,2)

Tower revenue $703 $490 $1,193
Total revenue $801 $490 $1,291

Tower gross margin $491 $262 $754
TCF margin % 69.9% 53.6% 63.2%

Adjusted EBITDA $434 $213 $12.5 $659

Interest expense $188 $90 $39 $317
Sustaining capex $13 $1 $14

Recurring cash flow $233 $122 ($27) $329

Shares outstanding at 07/31/2006 201.6 70.2 27.0 298.8
Recurring cash flow / share $1.16 $1.74 ($0.06) $1.10

18

Pro Forma Capitalization

Note: Pro forma for redemption of Senior Notes on August 1, 2006; financial data as of June 30, 2006; excludes restricted cash
(1) Includes transaction expenses of $55 mm
(2) Assumes $81 mm cash; excludes $312 mm of 6 ¼% preferred stock
(3) Excludes cost synergies; pro forma for acquisition of Mountain Union
(4) Q2 ’06 pro forma annualized Adjusted EBITDA / pro forma interest expense

Equity 65%

Preferreds
2%

Debt 33%

Total Pro Forma Crown Castle
Capitalization

($ in millions)

Crown Castle
Crown Castle Term Loan B $1,000

[…]

Annualized recurring cash flow per share 1.74$

(1)  Crown Castle's and Global Signal's definitions of Adjusted EBITDA differ with respect to the treatment of the straight-line portions
of revenue and expense.  The adjustment removes the net difference of straight-line revenue and expense resulting in a comparable Adjusted EBITDA number.
(2) Assumption based on number of towers at Q2 2006

22

Other Calculations (Global Signal)

Site rental grossmargin(tower grossmargin) andannualizedsite rental grossmarginfor GlobalSignalfor the quarter ended June 30, 2006 is computed asfollows:

Three Months Ended
June 30, 2006

Site rental revenue 122,467$

Less: Site rental cost of operations
(1)

56,872
Site rental gross margin 65,595$

Annualized site rental gross margin 262,380$

(1) Exclusive of amortization, depreciation and accretion

23

Pro Forma Reconciliations

($ in thousands, except per share and per tower amounts)

Annualizedtotal revenue for CrownCastle,GlobalSignaland ProFormaCrownCastleforthe quarter endingJune30, 2006 iscomputedasfollows:

CCI (1) GSL Pro Forma CCI
Pro Forma CCI

Annualized

Site rental revenue 169,160$   122,467$   291,627$   1,166,508$
Pro forma Mountain Union 6,530 - 6,530 26,120
Service revenue 24,616 - 24,616 98,464
Total revenue 200,306$   122,467$   322,773$   1,291,092$

Annualized total revenue 801,224$   489,868$   1,291,092$

AnnualizedAdjustedEBITDAfor CrownCastle,GlobalSignal,andPro FormaCrownCastleforthe quarterendingJune 30, 2006 is computedasfollows:

CCI (1) GSL Combined Synergies Pro Forma CCI Pro Forma CCI Annualized

Q2 2006 Adjusted EBITDA(4) 103,838$   53,228$   157,066$   3,125$   160,191$   640,764$
Pro forma Mountain Union 4,625 - 4,625 - 4,625 18,500
Adjusted EBITDA 108,463$   53,228$   161,691$   3,125$   164,816$   659,264$

Annualized Adjusted EBITDA 433,852$   212,912$   646,764$   12,500$   659,264$

Annualizedrecurringcashflowand recurringcashflow per sharefor CrownCastle,GlobalSignalandPro FormaCrownCastlefor the quarterendingJune 30, 2006 iscomputedasfollows:

CCI (1) GSL
New Transaction Debt

Interest Pro Forma CCI

Pro Forma CCI Annualized
(1,2)

Adjusted EBITDA   108,463$   53,228$   -$   161,691$   646,764$
Less: Interest expense and amortization of deferred financing costs 47,000 22,415 9,750 79,165 316,660
Less: Sustaining capital expenditures(3) 3,250 250 3,500 14,000
Add: cost synergies - - 3,125 3,125 12,500
Recurring cash flow 58,213$   30,563$   (6,625)$   82,151$   328,604$

Annualized recurring cash flow 232,852$   122,252$   (26,500)$   328,604$

Shares Outstanding at 6/30/2006 and pro forma shares for PF Crown Castle 201,597 70,207 - 299,700$

Annualized recurring cash flow per share 1.16$   1.74$   1.10$

(1) Pro forma for Mountain Union acquisition
(2) PF Crown Castle includes $39 mm additional interest expense from issuance of transaction debt
(3) Pro forma sustaining capital expenditures assumption
(4) Based on Crown Castle's Adjusted EBITDA definition

24

Pro Forma Reconciliations

($ in thousands, except per share and per tower amounts)

Annualized tower gross margin and tower gross margin per tower for Crown Castle, Global Signal and Pro Forma Crown Castle for the quarter ending June 30, 2006 is computed as follows:

CCI (1) GSL Pro Forma CCI

Pro Forma CCI

Annualized

Site rental revenue 169,160$   122,467$   291,627$   1,166,508$
Less: site rental cost of operations (1) 50,927 56,872 107,799 431,196
Add: Pro forma Mountain Union 4,625 - 4,625 18,500

Site rental gross margin 122,858$   65,595$   188,453$   753,812$

Annualized site rental gross margin 491,432$   262,380$   753,812$

# Towers 12,915 10,659 23,574

Annualized site rental gross margin per tower 38.05$   24.62$   31.98$

Annualized site rental and revenue site rental revenue per towerfor pro forma Crown Castle for the quarter ending June 30, 2006is computed as follows:

CCI (1) GSL Pro Forma CCI

Annualized site rental revenue 676,640$   489,868$   1,166,508$
Annualized pro forma Mountain Union 26,100 - 26,100
Annualized pro forma site rental revenue 702,740$   489,868$   1,192,608$

# Towers 12,915 10,659 23,574
Annualized site rental revenue per tower 54.41$   45.96$   50.59$

Equity Capital Per Tower for Crown Castle, Pro Forma Crown Castle, American Tower, and SBAC for the quarter ended June 30, 2006 is computed as follows:

AMT CCI SBAC Pro Forma CCI
Price/share on 10/05/06 36.70$   34.75$   25.06$   34.75$

# of shares 425.0 201.6 98.1 298.8
Equity value (EV) 15,598$   7,005$   2,459$   10,384$